# 507928241 05/26/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7975369

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
TIMOTHY SEHN					
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	SNAPCH	IAT, INC.			
Street Address:	63 MAR	ET STREET			
City:	VENICE				
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA			
Postal Code:	90291				
Property Typ		Number			
Application Number:		7647511			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	DATA				
	be sent to	he e-mail address first; i if that is unsuccessful. i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provided;	<b>he e-mail address first; i</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, i</b> 123736900			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	<b>be sent to</b> if provided; 6	if that is unsuccessful, i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	<b>l be sent to if provided;</b> 6 u	<i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 123736900	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<b>be sent to</b> if provided; 6 u e: S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 123736900 spto@slwip.com	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<b>I be sent to</b> if provided; 6 u e: S	<i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 123736900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERC	t <b>will be sent via US</b> & & WOESSNER		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S F N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 123736900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERC .O. BOX 2938	t <b>will be sent via US</b> & & WOESSNER		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S F N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, in</i> 123736900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERC .O. BOX 2938 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESO	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S F N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 123736900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERC .O. BOX 2938 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESO 4218.050US6	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S F N NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, in 123736900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERC .O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESO 4218.050US6 MICHELLE RED BEA	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S F N NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, in 123736900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERC .O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESO 4218.050US6 MICHELLE RED BEA /Michelle Red Bear/	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=4218050US6Sr	be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S F N NUMBER: R: napchatReco	if that is unsuccessful, in 123736900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERC .O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESO 4218.050US6 MICHELLE RED BEA /Michelle Red Bear/ 05/26/2023	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=4218050US6Sr source=4218050US6Sr	be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S F N NUMBER: R: napchatRecon	if that is unsuccessful, in 123736900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERC .O. BOX 2938 IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESO 4218.050US6 MICHELLE RED BEA /Michelle Red Bear/ 05/26/2023 rdationCS#page1.tif rdationCS#page2.tif	t will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=4218050US6Sr	be sent to if provided; 6 u e: S F N NUMBER: R: napchatReconapchatReconapchatRecon	if that is unsuccessful, in 123736900 spto@slwip.com CHWEGMAN LUNDBERC .O. BOX 2938 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESO 4218.050US6 MICHELLE RED BEA /Michelle Red Bear/ 05/26/2023 rdationCS#page1.tif rdationCS#page2.tif rdationCS#page3.tif	t will be sent via US		

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please red 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies):	
Timothy Sehn	Name:	Snapchat, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	63 Market Street	
[ ]Yes [X]No	City:	Venice	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State/Province:		
Execution Date(s): December 19, 2014	Zip:	90291	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Country:	United States of America	
<ol> <li>Security Agreement [] Change of Name</li> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>Other</li> </ol>	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This doc	ument serves as an O	ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 17/647,511			
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ <u>0.00</u>	
Name: <u>Raquel Pacheco</u>	[]Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account 19-	
Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (612) 373-6900 Docket Number: <u>4218.050US6</u> Email Address: <u>request@slwip.com</u>	<ul> <li>0743 <ul> <li>[]Enclosed</li> <li>[] None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>Deposit Account No.: 19-0743</li> <li>Authorized User Name: <u>Raquel Pacheco</u></li> </ul> </li> </ul>		
9. Signature:			
/ Raquel Pacheco Raquel Pacheco/Reg. No. 58,401 Name of Person Signing	/ Signature	May 25, 2023	
Total number of pages includi:	-		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 063771 FRAME: 0367

#### Attomey Docket No. TYPA-019/00US 317145

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As below named inventor, **Timothy Schn**, (referred to as "Assignor") having made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled GALLERY OF VIDEOS SET TO AN AUDIO TIME LINE, and which is a:

(1).	<ul> <li>provisional application</li> <li>(a) to be filed herewith; or</li> <li>(b) bearing Application No, and filed on;</li> </ul>	
(2)	<ul> <li>non-provisional application</li> <li>(a)  to be filed herewith; or</li> <li>(b)  bearing Application No, and filed on; or</li> </ul>	
(3)	(b) bearing Application No and filed on	

WHEREAS, **Snapchat**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of **Delaware**, and baving its principal place of business at **63 Market Street**, **Venice**, **CA 90291**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention; the application for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3);

(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

(d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the livention(s);

## PATENT REEL: 063771 FRAME: 0368

(e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

 (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

112664301 vl

PATENT REEL: 063771 FRAME: 0369 I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknoweldge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

By:

Date:	Oec.	pj.	2014	
XXXXXXX	Sec. Car	3 1		

į

Name: Timothy Sehn

Residence (city/state/country): Marina Del Rey, CA

Mailing Address: 63 Market Street Venice, CA 90291

11266440) vi

**RECORDED: 05/26/2023**